

EX. No. 126/23
Lalit Kumar Vs. Raj Kumar

15.09.2023

Present: Shri Rajuddin Khan, ld. counsel for DH.

Fresh execution petition is received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Issue notice of the execution petition to JD upon PF/RC/speed post / authorized courier, returnable on 02.11.2023.

(Pooja Jain)
Addl. District Judge-03
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
15.09.2023