

02.11.2023

Pr: Sh. C.P. Singh Ld. Proxy counsel for DH.

Notice issued to JD, received back unserved with the report “refused by daughter of JD to take service”. However, process server has not mentioned the age of the daughter of JD, who refused to take service, in his report.

At request, issue fresh process to JD on filing of PF/RC/Speed Post and authorized courier for NDOH i.e. 29.11.2023.

(Pooja Jain)  
ADJ-03(East)  
KKD Courts-02.11.2023