

29.11.2023

Present: Sh. R. Khan Ld. Counsel for DH.

PF not filed.

At request of Ld. Counsel for DH issue fresh process to JD on filing of PF/RC, Speed Post, authorised courier for next date of hearing.

In case of refusal, JD be served by way of affixation.

**Put up on 12.01.2024.**

(Pooja Jain)  
Addl. District Judge-03  
East/KKD Courts/Delhi  
29.11.2023