

02.03.2024

Pr: Sh. R.Khan, Id. Counsel for DH with DH.

None for JD.

In reports of bailiff dt. 02.02.2024 and 06.02.2024, bailiff reported that at the given address, wife of the JD met and told that JD has gone out of station and that on telephonic call, JD was also informed about the attachment of property for which he replied that he will appear before the court on date fixed.

Perusal of last order sheet reveals that Id. Counsel for JD sought time to pay decretal amount. However, despite repeated calls none has appeared on behalf of JD. Hence, issue show cause notice to JD to answer why he should not be arrested for NDOH.

Put up on 28.03.2024.

(Pooja Jain)  
ADJ-03(East)  
KKD Courts-02.03.2024