

15.02.2024

Pr: Sh. R.Khan, Id. Counsel for the DH with DH

Sh. Gyan Chand, Id. Counsel for the JD with JD

Fresh *vakalatnama* on behalf of JD is filed, same is taken on record.

It is submitted by Id. Counsel for JD that he needs some time to pay the decretal amount. At request of Id. Counsel for JD, matter is adjourned for payment of decretal amount on 02.03.2024.

(Pooja Jain)
ADJ-03(East)
KKD Courts-15.02.2024