

18.04.2024

Pr: Sh. R. Khan, Id. Counsel for DH with DH.

Sh. M.K. Singh with Sh. Sandeep Kumar, Id. Counsels for JD with JD.

It is submitted by both the Id. Counsels for parties that matter is still pending before mediation and fixed there for 02.05.2024.

At joint request, the present execution petition is adjourned for 02.05.2024 at 12.30 p.m.

(Pooja Jain)

ADJ-03(East)

KKD Courts-18.04.2024