

02.05.2024 (At 12:30 p.m.)

Present: Sh. R. Khan Ld. Counsel for DH a/w DH.

Sh. Gyan Singh Ld. Counsel for JD.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for JD that JD could not appear before mediation as he is hospitalized.

Issue warrant of attachment of the movable property of the JD as per list on filing of PF alongwith affidavit no stay appeal.

DH to appear before Ld. ACJ on 15.05.2024 and for report before this Court on 31.05.2024.

(Pooja Jain)

Addl. District Judge-03

East/KKD Courts/Delhi

02.05.2024