

31.05.2024

Present: DH with Ld. Counsel Sh. Dushyant Kumar.
None for JD.

As per bailiff's report, the warrant of attachment of movable property of JD has not been executed due to intervention of wife of JD.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for DH that if police protection be provided, only then warrant of attachment of movable property can be executed.

In view of the submissions, issue warrant of attachment of the movable property of the JD as per list on filing of PF alongwith affidavit no stay appeal.

DH may take police assistance in case of need.

DH to appear before Ld. ACJ on 08.07.2024 and for report before this Court on 30.07.2024.

(Pooja Jain)
Addl. District Judge-03
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
31.05.2024