

30.07.2024

Pr: Sh. S.A. Malik, Id. Proxy counsel for DH with DH.

Sh, M.K.Singh, Sh. Gyan Chand and Sh. Aman, Id. Counsels for the JD with JD.

No one on behalf of DH appeared before Ld. ACJ on 08.07.2024.

At request of Id. Counsel for DH, issue warrant of attachment of movable properties of the JD on filing of PF. DH to appear before Ld. ACJ, East Distt. Karkardooma Courts, Delhi on 17.08.2024 for appointment of bailiff and for report before this Court on 29.08.2024.

(Pooja Jain)  
District Judge-03  
Court Room No. 206, N/B  
East District, KKD Courts  
Delhi. 30.07.2024