

05.03.2025

Present: Shri R. Khan, Id. Counsel for DH.
None for JD.

Perusal of record reveals that warrant of attachment of movable properties of JD was issued on LDOH on the PF filed by DH on 03.01.2025. However, on enquiry Nazir of this court submits that he has not issued warrant of attachment of movable properties in terms of order dated 25.01.2025 due to inadvertent mistake. Nazir is warned to be careful in future.

In view of submission made by Nazir, issue fresh warrant of attachment of movable properties of JD as per list provided by DH on previous PF, returnable on 03.04.2025.

DH to appear before Ld. ACJ for appointment of bailiff on 17.03.2025.

Bailiff is at liberty to take local police assistance for execution of warrant of attachment.

(Pooja Jain)
District Judge-03/NB
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
05.03.2025