

Ex. No. 126/23
Lalit Kumar Vs. Raj Kumar

03.04.2025

Present: Shri R.Khan, Id. Counsel for DH a/w DH.

JD is present in person.

As per the bailiff report, there is no sufficient of movable properties at the house of JD for the satisfaction fo decretal amount.

JD submits that he has no sufficient movable or immovable properties to pay the decretal amount in one installment and he could pay Rs.10,000/- every month in installment.

LD. Counsel for DH submits that there is huge decretal amount of Rs. 10 lakhs payable by JD to DH and the installments of Rs.10,000/- is shorten amount. It is further submitted that JD has sufficient movable and immovable properties to pay the decretal amount and is deliberately avoiding to make the payment.

In view of the submission made by Id. Counsel, the JD is directed to file affidavit for showing his movable and immovable properties with documentary proof on NDOH.

Put up on 16.04.2025.

(Pooja Jain)
District Judge-03/NB
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
03.04.2025