

EX. 126/23  
LALIT KUMAR Vs. RAJ KUMAR

16.04.2025

Present: DH with Ld. Counsel Sh. R. Khan.  
JD with Proxy Sh. Gyan Chand.

Affidavit of assets of JD filed. Copy supplied. However, no documents has been annexed with the affidavit.

JD is directed to bring the documents in respect of property bearing No.A-2/16, Rajveer Colony, Gharoli Extension, Delhi-96 along-with updated passbook of bank account mentioned in affidavit.

**Put up for further proceedings on 24.04.2025.**

(Pooja Jain)  
District Judge-03/NB  
East/KKD Courts/Delhi  
16.04.2025