

01.07.2025

Present: Decree holder in person.
Judgment debtor in person.

Record is perused.

As per the report of the Bailiff, warrants of attachment of movable assets could not be executed since no such assets were found at the address of the judgment debtor.

Judgment debtor submits that he is willing to pay the decretal amount in installments. He undertakes to pay atleast Rs.15,000/- to the decree holder on the next date of hearing.

As Ld. Counsel for the decree holder is not present, matter is adjourned to 22.08.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03,
East District, Karkardooma
Courts, Delhi, 01.07.2025