

EX. 126/23
LALIT KUMAR Vs. RAJ KUMAR

22.08.2025

Present: Decree Holder in person.
Judgment debtor in person.

Rs.15,000/- is handed over by the judgment debtor to the
decree holder.

Decree Holder submits that his counsel is unable to appear
before the Court today since advocates are on strike.

To come up on 24.09.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 22.08.2025