

Ex. No.126/23
Lalit Kumar Vs. Raj Kumar

24.09.2025

Present: Mr. S.A. Malik, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the decree holder alongwith decree holder in person.
None for the judgment debtor.

Despite passing over the case, no one has appeared on behalf of the judgment debtor.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for the decree holder submits that he will file an application for arrest of judgment debtor.

To come up on 12.11.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 24.09.2025