

EX 126/23
Lalit Kumar Vs. Raj Kumar

24.12.2025

Present: DH with Ld. Counsel Sh. S.A. Malik.
JD in person.

Ld. Counsel for Decree Holder submitted that on previous date inadvertently or due to typographical error it has been recorded that JD paid Rs.50,000/- whereas he has paid only Rs.15,000/- on 22.08.2025. JD confirmed the said fact. **Accordingly, correction is made in order dated 12.11.2025.**

Warrants of attachment received back unexecuted.

DH supplied the copy of application for arrest of JD. He seeks time to file the reply to the application.

Put up for reply/arguments on 29.01.2026.

(Ravinder Singh-I)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 24.12.2025