

Ex NO. 126/2023
Lalit Kumar v. Raj Kumar

04.02.2026

Present: DH with Ld. Counsel Mohd. R. Khan.
None for JD.

Despite repeated calls since morning none has appeared on behalf of JD.

Ld. Counsel for DH requests for issuance of fresh warrants of attachment of immovable property as detailed in order dt. 08.05.2025. as earlier warrants of attachment could not be executed as in the attachment warrant the word 'movable property' has been mentioned instead of '*immovable property*'.

Heard.

Issue warrants of attachment of the **immovable property** of the JD i.e. A-2/16 Rajveer Colony, Gharoli Extension, Delhi-110096, on filing of PF.

DH to appear before Ld. ACJ for appoint of Bailiff on **24.02.2026** and report before this Court on **16.03.2026**.

(Ravinder Singh-I)
District Judge-03
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi
04.02.2026