

1, EX 126/23
Lalit Kumar Vs. Raj Kumar

16.03.2026

Present: DH with Ld. Counsel Sh. S.A.Malik.
Sh. Balram Singh, Ld. Counsel for JD.
JD in person.

Objections U/o XXI Rule 58 Read with section 151 CPC
alongwith affidavit has been filed by Objector namely Smt. Ramwati on
14.03.2026. Copy supplied.

Ld. Counsel for DH has also placed on record receipt of
depoist of subsistence allowance.

Put up for reply and arguments on objection for **01.04.2026**.

JD is undertake to pay maximum amount to the DH on the
NDOH.

(Ravinder Singh-I)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 16.03.2026