

30.04.2026

Present: DH with Ld. Counsel Sh. R. Khan.

JD is produced from Judicial Custody.

JD stated that he is unable to pay the decretal amount to the DH. He submitted that he be released from the custody so that he will make the arrangement to pay the decretal amount to the DH.

DH opposed the release of the JD.

Heard. Considering the fact, JD is further sent to the civil imprisonment till 30.05.2026.

Jail Superintendent is directed to produce the JD before this Court on 30.05.2026.

List this matter on 30.05.2026.

(Ravinder Singh-I)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 30.04.2026