

**1 EX 126/23 LALIT KUMAR Vs. RAJ KUMAR**

**30.05.2026**

Present: Mr. R. Khan, Ld. Counsel for the DH.  
Ms. Ramwati- wife of JD with her daughter Ms.  
Jayshree.

JD has not been produced from JC.

Be awaited.

Put up in post lunch session.

District Judge-03/East District,

**At 02:53 PM**

Present: None for the DH.  
JD has been produced from JC.

JD stated that he is in Civil Imprisonment since 01.04.2026 and almost two months have been elapsed, so he be released from the imprisonment. He undertakes that he will pay substantial amount i.e. Rs. 20,000/- to the DH on or before the next date of hearing

Heard. Case file perused.

Record reveals that JD was sent to Civil Imprisonment vide order dated 01.04.2026.

Considering the fact and the undertaking given by the JD and the period of custody, JD is directed to be released from JC, if not required in any other case.

Copy of this order be sent to the Jail Superintendent concerned.

List this matter for payment/further proceedings on 31<sup>st</sup> July, 2026.

(Ravinder Singh - I)  
District Judge-03/East District,  
KKD Courts, Delhi/30.05.2026/j